## Government of West Bengal Panchayats & Rural Development Department Joint Administrative Building HC-7, Sector-III, Saltlake, Kolkata-700106

No. 7044- RD/0/13E-46/2020

Dated, 16th December, 2021

## **ORDER**

In pursuance of this Department Notification No. 4033-RD/O/13E-49/2002, dated, 23.08.2021 read with Stand Release Order No. 5622-RD/0/13E-07/2018, Dated 23.11.2021, Smt. Shiuli Chanda (Mitra), Executive Engineer of this Department posted at North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad in the post of District Engineer has been appointed to officiate in the post of Executive Engineer, Paschim Medinipur Zone at RRNMU, Medinipur on transfer.

Smt Chanda (Mitra) has joined the post of Executive Engineer, Paschim Medinipur Zone at RRNMU, Medinipur w.e.f. 24.11.2021 (F/N).

> Sd/-Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 7044/1(26)- RD/0/13E-46/2020

Dated, 16th December, 2021

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Principal Accountant General (A&E), W.B., Treasury Building, Kolkata-700001.
- 2. The Sabhadhipati, North 24 PGS ZP/ Paschim Medinipur ZP.
- The Additional Secretary (Establishment Cell) of this department.
- ACEO, WBSRDA.
- Chief Engineer, P&RD HQ.
- 6. The District Magistrate, North 24 PGS/ Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. The Executive Officer, North 24 PGS ZP/ Paschim Medinipur ZP.
- 8. The Additional Executive Officer, North 24 PGS ZP/ Paschim Medinipur ZP.
- 9. The Superintending Engineer, Paschim Medinipur Zone at RRNMU, Medinipur.
- 10. Smt. Shiuli Chanda (Mitra), EE, Paschim Medinipur Zone at RRNMU, Medinipur.
- 11. The Section Officer (Establishment Cell) of this department.
- 12. The Section Officer & D.D.O. of this Department.

He is requested to draw and disburse the salary of Smt. Shiuli Chanda (Mitra), EE, Paschim Medinipur Zone at RRNMU, Medinipur.

- 13. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-III, SUBHANNA, SGO Complex, 5th and 6th Floor, Plot no. 9, DF Block, Sector 1, Bidhannagar, 700064.
- 14. Establishment Cell/Budget Cell/RIDF Cell/JRY Cell/Vetting Cell of this department.
- 15. Acting Arrangement file.
- 16. MIS Cell of this Department.

They are requested to upload the order in the department's website.

- 17. Guard File.
- 18. Office copy.

Joint Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal